Commission on State Mandates

Original List Date: 7/8/2003

Last Updated: 3/16/2011 . ]
List Print Date: 03/30/2011 Mailing List
Claim Number: 02-TC-46

Issue: Discrimination Complaint Procedures (CCD)

TO ALL PARTIES AND INTERESTED PARTIES:

Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any party or person
on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence, and a copy of the current mailing
list is available upon request at any time. Except as provided otherwise by commission rule, when a party or interested
party files any written material with the commission concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the written
material on the parties and interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list provided by the commission. (Cal.
Code Regs., tit. 2, § 1181.2))

Ms. Angie Teng Tel: (916) 323-0706
State Controller's Office (B-08)

Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816

Email ateng@sco.ca.gov

Mr. Jon Sharpe Tel: (559)244-5910

Los Rios Community College District Email sharpej@losrios.edu
1919 Spanos Court

Sacramento, CA 95825 Fax: (559)243-1949

Ms. Jill Kanemasu Tel: (916) 322-9891

State Controller's Office (B-08)
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816

Email jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov

Mr. William Duncan Tel: (661) 763-7700

West Kern Community College District Email wduncan@pastcollege.edu
29 Emmons Park Drive

Taft, CA 93268 Fax:

Ms. Socorro Aquino Tel: (916) 322-7522

State Controller's Office Email SAQUINO@sco.ca.gov

Division of Audits
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816

Mr. Steve Bruckman Tel: (916) 323-7007
California Community Colleges Email sbruckman@cccco.edu
Chancellor's Office (G-01)

1102 Q Street Fax: (916)322-4783

Sacramento, CA 95814-6511
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Ms. Cheryl Miller Tel: (626)484-0660
CLM Financial Consultants, Inc. Email
1241 North Fairvale Avenue
Covina, CA 91722 Fax: (626)332-4886
Mr. Jim Spano Tel: (916) 323-5849
State Controller's Office (B-08) Email jspano@sco.ca.gov
Division of Audits
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:  (916)327-0832
Sacramento, CA 95816
Mr. Douglas R. Brinkley Tel: (559) 244-5901
State Center Community College District Email doug.brinkley@scced.edu
1525 East Weldon Avenue
Fresno, CA 93704-6398 Fax:  (559)243-1949
Mr. Paul Steenhausen Tel: (916) 319-8324
Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29) Email Paul.Steenhausen@Ilao.ca.gov
925 L Street, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916)324-4281
Mr. Mike Brown Tel: (916)669-5116
School Innovations & Advocacy Email mikeb@sia-us.com
11130 Sun Center Drive, Suite 100
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Fax:  (888)487-6441
Mr. Chris Bonvenuto Tel: (310)434-4201
Santa Monica Community College District Email Bonvenuto chris@smec.edu
1900 Pico Blvd. -
Santa Monica, CA 90405-1628 Fax:  (310)434-8200
Mr. Chris Yatooma Tel: (916) 324-2564
California Community Colleges Email cyatooma@cccco.edu
Chancellor's Office (G-01)
1102 Q Street Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95814-6511
Ms. Harmeet Barkschat Tel: (916) 727-1350
Mandate Resource Services, LLC Email harmeet@calsdrc.com
5325 Elkhorn Blvd. #307
Sacramento, CA 95842 Fax: (916)727-1734
Ms. Sandy Reynolds Tel: (951)303-3034
Reynolds Consulting Group, Inc. Email  sandrareynolds_30@msn.com
P.O. Box 894059
Temecula, CA 92589 Fax: (951)303-6607
Mr. Robert Miyashiro Tel: (916)446-7517
Education Mandated Cost Network Email robertm@sscal.com
1121 L Street, Suite 1060

Fax: (916)446-2011

Sacramento, CA 95814
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Mr. Steve Shields Tel: (916)454-7310
Shields Consulting Group, Inc. Email steve@shieldscg.com
1536 36th Street
Sacramento, CA 95816 Fax: (916)454-7312
Ms. Beth Hunter Tel: (866)481-2621
Centration, Inc. Email  bhunter@centration.com
8570 Utica Avenue, Suite 100
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Fax: (866)481-2682
Mr. David E. Scribner Tel: (916) 852-8970
Max8550 Email dscribner@max8550.com
2200 Sunrise Boulevard, Suite 240
Gold River, California 95670 Fax: (916)852-8978
Mr. Michael Johnston Tel: (559)327-9000
Clovis Unified School District Email michaeljohnston@clovisusd.k12.ca.us
1450 Herndon Ave
Clovis, CA 93611-0599 Fax:  (559)327-9129
Mr. Jay Lal Tel: (916) 324-0256
State Controller's Office (B-08) Email JLal@sco.ca.gov
Division of Accounting & Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:  (916)323-6527
Sacramento, CA 95816
Ms. Carol Bingham Tel: (916) 324-4728
California Department of Education (E-08) Email cbingham@cde.ca.gov
Fiscal Policy Division
1430 N Street, Suite 5602 Fax:  (916)319-0116
Sacramento, CA 95814
Mr. Nicolas Schweizer Tel: (916) 445-0328
Department of Finance (A'15) Email nicolas.schweizer@dof.ca.gov
Education Systems Unit
915 L Street, 7th Floor Fax:  (916)323-9530
Sacramento, CA 95814
Ms. Susan Geanacou Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance (A-15) Email susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, Suite 1280
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:  (916)449-5252
Ms. Jolene Tollenaar Tel: (916)443-9136
MGT of America Email jolene_tollenaar@mgtamer.com
2001 P Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95811 Fax: (916)443-1766
Mr. Keith B. Petersen Tel: (916)419-7093
SixTen & Associates Email  kbpsixten@aol.com
SixTen and Associates

Fax: (916)263-9701

P.O. Box 340430
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Sacramento, CA 95834-0430
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